506539126 03/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6585904

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SHELLY JORDAN			12/07/2017	
MARK EVAN SCHAFER			12/04/2017	
ALEX KORB			12/01/2017	
WALTER WILLIAM WUF	RSTER		12/01/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	BRAINSONIX CORPORATION			
Street Address:	15002 SUNSTONE PLACE			
City:	SHERMAN OAKS			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91403			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
		Number 7193087		
Property Type	1			
Property Type Application Number:	1 ATA			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (! e sent to	7193087		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 5	7193087 503)796-2900 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 5032229981		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 5 h	7193087 503)796-2900 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 5032229981 ikulin@schwabe.com	t via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 5 h S	7193087 503)796-2900 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 5032229981 ikulin@schwabe.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT, PO	t via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 5 h S 1	7193087 503)796-2900 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 5032229981 ikulin@schwabe.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT, PC 211 SW 5TH AVENUE	t via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 5 h S 1 S	7193087 503)796-2900 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 5032229981 ikulin@schwabe.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT, PO	t via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 5 h S 1 S F	7193087 503)796-2900 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 5032229981 ikulin@schwabe.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT, PC 211 SW 5TH AVENUE SUITE 1900	t via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 5 h S 1 S F	7193087 503)796-2900 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5032229981 ikulin@schwabe.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT, PC 211 SW 5TH AVENUE SUITE 1900 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204	t via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 5 h S 1 S F	503)796-2900 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5032229981 ikulin@schwabe.com SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT, PC 211 SW 5TH AVENUE SUITE 1900 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 129149-261662	t via US Mail.	

source=2275-0007 Assignment_AllSigPages#page3.tif source=2275-0007 Assignment_AllSigPages#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055504 FRAME: 0769

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Address:	Shelly Jordan 15002 Sunstone Place Sherman Oaks, CA 91403
Assignor: Address:	Mark Evan Schafer 23 Brookline Court Ambler, PA 19002
Assignor: Address:	Alex Korb 15002 Sunstone Place Sherman Oaks, CA 91403
Assignor: Address:	Walter William Wurster 15002 Sunstone Place Sherman Oaks, CA 91403
Assignee: Address:	Brainsonix Corporation 15002 Sunstone Place Sherman Oaks, CA 91403
Title of Invention:	TREATING DEGENERATIVE DEMENTIA WITH LOW INTENSITY FOCUSED ULTRASOUND PULSATION (LIFUP) DEVICE
Application No.:	15/842,771

Filing Date:December 14, 2017

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its

Page 1 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT Docket No.: 129149-235196

PATENT REEL: 055504 FRAME: 0770

own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, nonprovisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or application number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Date

Name: Shelly Jordan

Date

Name: Mark Evan Schafer

12/1/17 Date Name: Alex Korb

Date

Name: Walter William Wurster

Page 2 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT Docket No.: 129149-235196 own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, nonprovisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or application number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

12 7 17

Date

December 4, 2017 Date

Name: Shelly Jordan

Name: Mark Evan Schafer

Date

Name: Alex Korb

Date

Name: Walter William Wurster

own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, nonprovisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or application number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Date

Name: Shelly Jordan

Date

Name: Mark Evan Schafer

Date

Date

Name: Alex Korb

in Wurster

Name: Walter William Wurster

Page 2 of 2 - ASSIGNMENT Docket No.: 129149-235196

RECORDED: 03/05/2021

PATENT REEL: 055504 FRAME: 0773